ordinary shares

0.0023%

10,650
ordinary shares

0.0081%

Jiang Kui Shantui Construction
Machinery
Co., Ltd.
(山推工程機械
股份有限公司)

Beneficial owner 42,697
ordinary shares

0.0028%

Note: Gordon Riske, a non-executive Director, was the beneficial owner of 7,650 ordinary shares in KION and

he was also deemed to be interested in 3,000 shares in KION which were beneficially held by his wife, Ms.

Benita Riske.

– 44 –

Save as disclosed above, as at 30 June 2022, none of the Directors, the chief executive nor the
supervisors had an interest or short position in the shares, underlying shares or debentures of
the Company or any of its associated corporations that was recorded in the register required to
be kept pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the Company pursuant
to the Model Code.

Details of Changes in Share Capital and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

(I) Changes in share capital

Changes in share capital (as at 30 June 2022)

Before the movement Increase/decrease in the movement (+, –) After the movement

No. of
shares Percentage

New
shares
issued

Bonus
issue

Capitalisation
of reserve Others Sub-total

No. of
shares Percentage

I. Restricted circulating shares 1,733,314,305 19.86% 1,487,379 1,487,379 1,734,801,684 19.88%

1. State-owned legal person shares 1,642,531,008 18.82% 1,642,531,008 18.82%

2. Shares held by other domestic

 entities 90,783,297 1.04% 1,487,379 1,487,379 92,270,676 1.06%

 including: Shares held by

domestic natural persons 90,783,297 1.04% 1,487,379 1,487,379 92,270,676 1.06%

II. Non-restricted circulating shares 6,993,242,516 80.14% –1,487,379 –1,487,379 6,991,755,137 80.12%

1. RMB ordinary shares 5,050,202,516 57.87% –1,487,379 –1,487,379 5,048,715,137 57.85%

2 Overseas listed foreign shares 1,943,040,000 22.27% 1,943,040,000 22.27%

III. Total number of shares 8,726,556,821 100.00% 8,726,556,821 100.00%

– 45 –

(II) Shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders (as at 30 June 2022)

Total number of Shareholders The number of shareholders is 464,321 among which
464,087 are shareholders of “A” shares and 234 are
shareholders of “H” shares.

Shareholdings of the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder Type of Shareholder

Approximate
 percentage of

shares held

Total
number of

shares held

Number of
restricted

 shares held

Number of
shares

pledged
or frozen

(%)

HKSCC Nominees Limited Foreign shareholder 22.22% 1,938,756,406 –
Weichai Group Holdings Limited State-owned legal person 16.30% 1,422,550,620 1,345,905,600 –